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Australia v England

Away kit

Semi-final, August 16
Stadium Australia, Sydney

All-time
meetings

HEAD-TO-HEAD 

Ireland
Nigeria
Canada
Denmark
France

Match 1
Match 2
Match 3
Last 16
Q-final

1-0
2-3
4-0
2-0
0-0

W
L
W

ROAD TO SEMI-FINAL

Group B
winner

Group D
winner

FIFA Women’s World Cup 2023

Australia 2 England 3

Goals scored
5 6

Draws 1
Coach
Tony Gustavsson
Captain
Steph Catley
Best finish*: Quarter-final
2007, 2011, 2015

Coach
Sarina Wiegman

Captain
Millie Bright

Best finish
Third place 2015

W
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Stadium Australia
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Haiti
Denmark
China
Nigeria
Colombia

1-0
1-0
6-1
0-0
2-1

W
W
W

W
D Pens: 4-2


